

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0333 Version: 1 Name: Contract for co. number 2245-05092 5 Ton Crew

Cab Dump Truck

Type: Contract (Highway) Status: Approved

File created: 11/22/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/15/2022 Final action: 12/15/2022

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: Roesch Ford, d/b/a BCR Automotive

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Crew Cab Dump Trucks

Location: Cook County all Districts

Section: N/A

Contract Value: \$585,724.00

Contract period: 12/19/2022 - 12/18/2024 with one (1), one (1) year renewal option.

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2024 \$585,724.00

Accounts: 11569.1500.21120.560265

Contract Number(s): 2245-05092

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract is zero

Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Contract between the County and Roesch Ford, d/b/a BCR Automotive. This contract will provide Crew Cab Dump Trucks for the Department of Transportation and Highways. Crew Cab Dump Trucks are utilized to transport materials and work crews to and from job sites. The Crew Cab Dump trucks are used in the performance of road maintenance activities on Cook County roadways.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Bids were solicited for Crew Cab Dump trucks. Roesch Ford, d/b/a BCR Automotive Group was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By	Action	Result
---------------------	--------	--------

File #: 23-0333, Version: 1

12/15/2022 1 Board of Commissioners approve

Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: Roesch Ford, d/b/a BCR Automotive

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Crew Cab Dump Trucks

Location: Cook County all Districts

Section: N/A

Contract Value: \$585,724.00

Contract period: 12/19/2022 - 12/18/2024 with one (1), one (1) year renewal option.

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2024 \$585,724.00

Accounts: 11569.1500.21120.560265

Contract Number(s): 2245-05092

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract is zero

Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Contract between the County and Roesch Ford, d/b/a BCR Automotive. This contract will provide Crew Cab Dump Trucks for the Department of Transportation and Highways. Crew Cab Dump Trucks are utilized to transport materials and work crews to and from job sites. The Crew Cab Dump trucks are used in the performance of road maintenance activities on Cook County roadways.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Bids were solicited for Crew Cab Dump trucks. Roesch Ford, d/b/a BCR Automotive Group was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder.